
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.821

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 01ST MARCH, 2016/PHALGUNA 11, 1937 (SAKA)

ANTI INDIA ACTIVITIES

†821. SHRI LALLU SINGH:

SHRI A.T. NANA PATIL:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some students and miscreants raised anti-national slogans and made provoking statements without any permission in the Jawahar Lal Nehru University (JNU) campus, New Delhi against the execution of the convict involved in attack on the Parliament;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the students of aforesaid University have often been found involved in naxal and other anti-national activities;

(d) if so, the details of such cases reported during the last three years and the current year; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government to check the recurrence of such incidents in the University in future?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. A case vide FIR No. 110/16 dated 11.02.2016 u/s

124-A/34 IPC, Police Station Vasant Kunj (North), Delhi has been registered in this regard. Three accused persons have been arrested in the case so far. Further investigation is being conducted.
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(c) & (d): A few instances, attracting disciplinary action, have come to the notice of the University.

(e): As and when any information/complaint in this regard is received, proper legal or administrative action is taken, as warranted.
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